

Title Appeal-15 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-004939-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 05 dated 12.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Contesting respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

The case is otherwise ready for transfer.

Let the case record along with T.C.R. (being no. Title Suit- 15/2000) be transferred to the Court of **learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Tamluk for disposal.**

Fix 20.03.2025 for appearance before the Learned Transferee Court.

Dealing Assistant is directed to send the case record along with T.C.R. (being no. Title Suit- 15/2000) to the Transferee Court at once.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.