

T.A - 15 of 2024
CNR No WBEM-01-0004939-2024

Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh,JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Addl District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 04 dated 20.08.25

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respondents No. 1 files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Appellants file a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated there in.

Copy is served.

Hd. Considered. The prayer is **allowed**.

Let the case be adjourned as per prayer of appeallants.

Fix **27.10.25** for hearing of appeal.

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court ,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court ,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur